
Question 1 Total Spend (£)

1.      Total Spend: What was the total amount spent by the Trust on insourcing services during the financial year 2024/25?  

For questions 2 - 4, please fill the below table.
Answer: 

The Trust has reviewed question 1 of your request for information under the
Freedom of Information Act (FOI) 2000.

Section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 states:
Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled—
(a) to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information
of the description specified in the request, and
(b) if that is the case, to have that information communicated to them.

East London NHS Foundation Trust has not utilised insourcing services to provide elective care during the financial year 
2024/25 as requested and is therefore unable to provide a response.

Provider name Spend (£) Services delivered
Not applicable Not Applicable Not applicable. 

Answer: 

The Trust has reviewed your request for information under the
Freedom of Information Act (FOI) 2000.

Section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 states:
Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled—

(a) to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information
of the description specified in the request, and

(b) if that is the case, to have that information communicated to them .

East London NHS Foundation Trust has not utilised insourcing services to provide elective care during the financial year 
2024/25 as requested and is therefore unable to provide a response.

Questions: Use of insourcing in FY 2024-25
1. Total Spend

What was the total amount spent by the Trust on insourcing services during the financial year 
2024/25?  

2. List of Providers
Please provide a list of all external providers engaged to deliver insourcing services during 2024/25.

3. Spend per Provider
For each provider listed in response to Question 2, please state the total amount paid to that provider 
for insourcing services during 2024/25.

4. Services Delivered
For each provider, please list the types of clinical services or specialties they delivered (e.g. 
endoscopy, dermatology, ophthalmology, etc.).


